

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8121/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2009 in CRLRA No.  
382/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

GAJANAN GORAKHMATH JADHAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRALHAD RAJARAM CHAVAN &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and permission to file compromise pursis.)

Date: 16/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dilip Annasheb Taur, adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Amol V. Deshmukh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Neelam Kalsi, Adv.  
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

An application for compounding the offence under Section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act 1881 has been filed by the parties in the special leave petition. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the terms of the compromise between the parties have been acted upon and there is no objection to the offence being compounded. Having regard to the above, the parties are allowed to compound the offence. Consequently, the petitioner shall stand acquitted of the charges against him under Section 138 of the aforesaid Act.

The special leave petition is disposed of accordingly.

[ Kanchan Jain ]  
A.R.[ Juginder Kaur ]  
Court Master